
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

        EAST KILBRIDE 

        Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone:   

        Directline:  

 

        File Ref: 8011 

 

        Date: 20 September 2019 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 1 

 

CONTRACT FOR:  Women’s Integrated Sexual Health (Lot 1) 

CONTRACT NUMBER:  PO 8011 

 

1. With reference to the contract dated 3
rd

 August 2018, both Parties have in principle agreed to the 

following variations to the Contract:  

 

Contract Section 1, paragraph 4 

 

DELETE: ‘Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £77,000,000 

exclusive of any government tax, if applicable’ 

INSERT: ‘Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £81,500,000 exclusive 

of any government tax, if applicable’ 

 

Contract Section 2 

 

 DELETE in toto: ‘PO 8011 - WISH Lot 1. Contract section 2. DFID standard Terms and Conditions’ 

INSERT in toto: ‘PO 8011 - WISH Lot 1. Contract section 2. DFID standard Terms and Conditions. 

Contract Amendment 1’ 

 

Contract Section 3 

  

 DELETE in toto: ‘PO 8011 – WISH Lot 1. Contract Section 3. Terms of Reference’ 

INSERT in toto: ‘PO 8011 – WISH Lot 1. Contract Section 3. Terms of Reference. Contract 

Amendment 1’ 

 

Contract Section 4 

  

 DELETE in toto: ‘PO 8011 - WISH Lot 1. Contract Section 4. Special Conditions’ 

INSERT in toto: ‘PO 8011 - WISH Lot 1. Contract Section 4. Special Conditions. Contract Amendment 

1’ 

 

Contract Section 5 

 

 DELETE in toto: ‘PO 8011 - WISH Lot 1. Contract Section 5. Schedule of Payments’ 

INSERT in toto: ‘PO 8011 - WISH Lot 1. Contract Section 5. Schedule of Payments. Contract 

Amendment 1’ 

 

Contract Annex C 

 

 DELETE: ‘Annex C – Key Performance Indicators’ in toto 

 INSERT: ‘Annex C – Key Performance Indicators. Contract Amendment 1’ 



             

 

 
 

2 

 

 

Contract Annex 6 

 INSERT new contract annex: ‘Annex 6 – WISH Ghana Proposal Final March 2019’ 

 

 

 

2.  These amendments relate to: 

• An increase to the contract value of £4,500,000 (there is no change to the contract end date) 

• Inclusion of latest contractual Terms and Conditions 

• Inclusion of updated contract section 4 (special conditions) which includes revisions to adaptive 

programming provisions and changes to key staff 

• Inclusion of agreed GDPR appendix A (within Contract section 3) 

• Refinement of programme KPI’s for the implementation phase (Annex C) 

• Revision to the schedule of payments (pro forma 4 within contract section 5) and revised KPI’s (pro 

forma 7 within contract section 5) 

• Overall revision to pro forma data within contract section 5 to account for increase in programme scope 

as reflected in newly added Annex 6 and in order to update pro formas into the most up to date 

standard format. All scope changes are in line with the Public Procurement Regulations 2015 and a 

contract modification notice has been issued under OJEU ref 2019/S 157-389134 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:  [ 

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  [ 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:  [ 

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  [ 

 

 

Enc 

         


